pg. 1[PH] 	+1-210-227-7329
[FAX]	+1-210-227-4967
©2025 Lucifer Lighting Company
As part of its policy of continuous research and product development, the company
reserves the right to change or withdraw specifications without prior notice.
luciferlighting.com
[DATE OF REV: 12092025]
SHAPE RATING TYPE FINISH BAFFLE

reserves the right to change or withdraw specifications without prior notice.
luciferlighting.com
[DATE OF REV: 12092025]
FRAXION4 REMODEL SHALLOW REGRESS
ACCESSORIES
ADJUSTABLE HCL ASSEMBLY
Dry / Damp location only.
¨	OLR-F4RS1-SFL-HCL  Adjustable Honeycomb
Louver and Soft Focus Lens*
*  (Not available for IP64 Wet Location, 21W or 22W, or Fixed
Fixtures)
REPLACEMENT SUCTION TOOL
One included with every six fixtures designated Wet location.
¨	F4-TOOL-SUCTION	 Allows for removal of baffle with Wet location
STATIC WHITE
¨	RO-70-15-S	 15° optic
¨	RO-70-20-S	 20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-S	 25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-S	 40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-S	 60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-S	Wallwash Optic
WARM DIM
¨	RO-70-15-W	 15° optic
¨	RO-70-20-W	 20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-W	 25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-W	 40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-W	 60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-W	Wallwash Optic
TUNABLE WHITE
¨	RO-70-15-T	 15° optic
¨	RO-70-20-T	 20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-T	 25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-T	 40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-T	 60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-T	Wallwash optic
REPLACEMENT OPTICS
Interchangeable optics accessible through fixture aperture.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING - REMOTE MOUNT ONLY
During disruption of main power, emergency battery inverter provides temporary 120V or 277V to fixture.
¨	EMB-S-25-120/277-LEDX	 25 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, Non-Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-120-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 120 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-277-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-250-120/277-LEDX	 250 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
NOTE: SHUNT REQUIRED FOR USE WITH ATHENA AND CASAMBI CONTROLS, CONSULT FACTORY FOR DETAILS.
ASSEMBLY SHAPE RATING FINISH MEDIA
RBA
REPLACEMENT

10° OPTIC
NO LENS
15° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
20° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
25° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
40° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
60° OPTIC
SOFT FOCUS LENS
85° OPTIC
WIDE DISTRIBUTION WW OPTIC
DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW DLVD. LPW
80S11A 11 - - 1194 109 1255 114 1351 123 1246 113 1122 102 961 87 868 79
80S15A / C 15 638 42 1609 107 1689 113 1681 112 1612 107 1495 100 1296 86 1126 65
80S21A 21 - - 2228 106 2264 108 2271 108 2179 104 2020 96 1762 84 1275 61
80S30B 30 - - 2928 97 3104 103 3059 101 2917 97 2739 91 2419 80 2086 70
90S11A 11 - - 1026 93 1078 98 1161 106 1070 97 964 88 826 75 746 68
90S15A / C 15 550 36 1382 92 1451 97 1444 96 1385 92 1284 86 1113 74 967 64
90S21A 21 - - 1914 91 1945 93 1951 93 1872 89 1735 83 1514 72 1095 52
90S30B 30 - - 2515 84 2667 89 2628 88 2506 84 2353 78 2078 69 1792 60
97S11A 11 - - 901 82 946 86 1019 93 939 85 846 77 725 66 655 60
97S15A / C 15 475 31 1213 81 1274 85 1268 85 1216 81 1127 75 977 65 849 57
97S21A 21 - - 1680 80 1708 81 1713 82 1644 78 1523 73 1329 63 961 46
97S30B 30 - - 2208 74 2342 78 2307 77 2200 73 2066 69 1824 61 1573 52
90L15A
(WL 27K-18K)
15 - - 1157 77 1185 79 1166 78 1103 74 995 66 880 59 928 62
90L15A